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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4683
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014
GUIDELINES FOR ROTATION OF EMPLOYEES IN RAILWAYS
Patole Shri Nanabhau Falgunrao

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have framed any guidelines regarding transfer/rotation of the officials working on sensitive posts;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways have taken a note that there are a number of officials working on sensitive posts for more than designated period in Railway Board if so, the details thereof, State/Zone-wise;

(d) whether the Ministry has issued any guidelines in this regard; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Railways to ensure strict compliance of guidelines in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b): Extant guidelines provide for officials holding sensitive posts to be transferred / rotated on completion of a 4 year stint.

(c)to(e): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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